505371636 03/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5418428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE GLYCART AG
Street Address:	WAGISTRASSE 18
City:	SCHLIEREN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8952

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15140414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)639-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: IPdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. C/O GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036844-99930 (P31135US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL H. MEGERDITCHIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel H. Megerditchian/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentIV-P31135US1#page1.tif

PATENT 505371636 REEL: 048580 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. (Assignor), a corporation of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal place of business at Nutley, New Jersey, United States of America, hereby assigns to

> ROCHE GLYCART AG (Assignee) Wagistrasse 18, 8952 Schlieren, Switzerland

all of its right, title and interest for all countries of the world, in and to the invention described in the application identified as EP Application 12179709.6, filed on August 8, 2012, and entitled

INTERLEUKIN-10 FUSION PROTEINS AND USES THEREOF

by Lydia Jasmin Duerner, Thomas Emrich, Jens Fischer, Ralf Hosse, Ekkehard Moessner, Pablo Umana and Daigen Xu

as well as in any subsequent application(s) in all countries of the world, which subsequent application(s) claims this application, EP Application 12179709.6, as priority.

Assignor expressly assigns to Assignee the right to file corresponding patent applications in all countries of the world and to claim the priority date under any international treaty or convention of any of the above patent application(s) assigned by Assignor in this present Assignment. Assignor agrees to execute any additional assignments and writings as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable Assignee to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment.

Nutley, New Jersey, USA

Date: June 3, 2013

George W. Johnston (Vice President)

Halfmann-La Rooffe linc. (Assign

Witnessed by: Bettyann Hedemus

Place:Basel, Switzerland

Roche Glycart AG (Assignee)

Date: June 13, 2013

By:

Antonio Natoli both duly authorized signatories

562221 Rev. 10/12/2012

> PATENT REEL: 048580 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 03/13/2019